
ROOMS AVAILABLE - JAN - DEC 2019
             
Hotel Name         JAN   FEB   MAR   APR   MAY   JUN   JUL   AUG   SEP   OCT   NOV   DEC    TOTAL 
 Ezulwini        19,716     17,808     19,716     19,500     20,243     19,560    20,012    19,634     19,434     20,012     19,634     19,516     234,785 
Manzini        17,763     16,044     17,763     17,195     17,758     17,195     17,763     17,190     17,763     17,763     17,190     17,763                     209,150 
Mbabane                 2,573     2,324                  2,573                   2,542                   2,417                   2,542                   2,573     2,386      2,573     2,573     2,386     2,573     30,035 
Rest of ESWATINI  20,739     19,628     20,646     19,746     19,680     19,588     19,954     19,168     21,026     19,954     19,156     21,038    240,323 
Grand Total  60,791     55,804     60,698     58,983     60,098     58,885     60,302     58,378     60,796     60,302    58,366  60,890    714,293 
             
ROOM NIGHTS SOLD - JAN - DEC 2019
             
Hotel Name  JAN   FEB   MAR   APR   MAY   JUN   JUL   AUG   SEP   OCT   NOV   DEC    TOTAL 
Ezulwini   9,431     10,040     12,065     10,814     11,825     9,796     10,584     12,697     13,085     13,073     13,587     12,300     139,297 
Manzini   2,008     3,021     2,963     2,686     3,001     2,471     2,271     3,344     2,546     2,844     3,445     2,346     32,946 
Mbabane  456     771     872     884     774     496     936     705     701     1,244     544     449     8,832 
Rest of ESWATINI  6,067     6,457     6,843     6,537     6,535     5,962     6,962     8,631     7,639     8,186     7,827     6,624     84,270 
Grand Total   17,962     20,289     22,743     20,921     22,135     18,725     20,753     25,377     23,971     25,347     25,403     21,719     265,345 
             
NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE - JAN - DEC 2019
             
Hotel Name  JAN   FEB   MAR   APR   MAY   JUN   JUL   AUG   SEP   OCT   NOV   DEC    TOTAL 
Ezulwini   41,695     37,660     41,695     40,650     42,129     40,770     36,378     36,376     41,132     36,378     36,376     41,205     472,444 
Manzini   35,898     32,424     35,898     34,333     35,451     34,333     35,464     34,320     35,464     35,464     34,320     35,464     418,833 
Mbabane   3,565     3,220     3,565     3,532     3,319     3,532     3,565     3,286     3,565     3,565     3,286     3,565     41,565 
Rest of ESWATINI  47,461   41,440     47,399     44,817     44,744     44,604     44,840     43,195     44,630     44,840     43,161     44,664     535,795 
Grand Total   128,619   114,744   128,557    123,332   125,643   123,239   120,247   117,177   124,791    120,247   117,143   124,898   1,468,637 
             
NUMBER OF BEDNIGHTS SOLD - JAN - DEC 2019 
            
Hotel Name  JAN   FEB   MAR   APR   MAY   JUN   JUL   AUG   SEP   OCT   NOV   DEC    TOTAL 
Ezulwini   14,712     14,436     17,732     15,838     16,549     14,507     15,730     18,612     20,163     19,757     19,493     19,960     207,489 
Manzini   2,414     3,989     4,499     3,538     4,388     3,679     2,970     4,416     3,499     4,358     4,782     3,424     45,956 
Mbabane   534     900     1,176     1,213     844     547     1,128     981     1,041     1,279     804     489     10,936 
Rest of ESWATINI 9,743     9,933     10,164     10,496     11,130     10,362     12,359     16,614     13,644     11,739     14,727     12,020     142,931 
Grand Total   27,403     29,258     33,571     31,085     32,911     29,095     32,187     40,623     38,347     37,133     39,806     35,893     407,312 
             
NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - JAN - DEC 2019
             
Hotel Name  JAN   FEB   MAR   APR   MAY   JUN   JUL   AUG   SEP   OCT   NOV   DEC    TOTAL 
Ezulwini   4,857     4,275     5,603     5,571     4,371     4,851     5,354     5,339     5,033     5,146     5,673     7,745     63,818 
Manzini   995     1,687     883     1,500     805     945     971     1,829     1,009     753     1,783     891     14,051 
Mbabane   9     35     14     18     27     23     24     56     55     30     60     27     378 
Rest of ESWATINI 3,567     4,041     3,712     3,654     3,652     3,030     3,297     5,086     5,435     4,265     5,076     5,128     49,943 
Grand Total   9,428     10,038     10,212     10,743     8,855     8,849     9,646     12,310     11,532     10,194     12,592     13,791     128,190 
             
NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS - JAN - DEC 2019
             
Hotel Name  JAN   FEB   MAR   APR   MAY   JUN   JUL   AUG   SEP   OCT   NOV   DEC    TOTAL 
Ezulwini   10,349     10,398     12,382     10,926     12,502     10,186     10,925     14,009     14,750     14,223     13,425     13,063     147,138 
Manzini   1,166     1,310     2,487     1,375     1,875     998     1,133     1,511     1,492     2,266     2,194     1,242     19,049 
Mbabane   344     634     959     973     1,040     332     1,857     774     892     1,180     835     560     10,380 
Rest of ESWATINI 4,326     4,099     4,497     5,209     6,042     3,647     6,866     7,994     5,906     7,450     6,290     5,480     67,806 
Grand Total   16,185     16,441     20,325     18,483     21,459     15,163     20,781     24,288     23,040     25,119     22,744     20,345     244,373 
             
TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS- JAN - DEC 2019
             
Hotel Name  JAN   FEB   MAR   APR   MAY   JUN   JUL   AUG   SEP   OCT   NOV   DEC    TOTAL 
Ezulwini   15,206     14,673     17,985     16,497     16,873     15,037     16,279     19,348     19,783     19,369     19,098     20,808     210,956 
Manzini   2,161     2,997     3,370     2,875     2,680     1,943     2,104     3,340     2,501     3,019     3,977     2,133     33,100 
Mbabane   353     669     973     991     1,067     355     1,881     830     947     1,210     895     587     10,758 
Rest of ESWATINI 7,893     8,140     8,209     8,863     9,694     6,677     10,163     13,080     11,341     11,715     11,366     10,608     117,749 
Grand Total   25,613     26,479     30,537     29,226     30,314     24,012     30,427     36,598     34,572     35,313     35,336     34,136     372,563 
             
TOTAL BILL - JAN - DEC 2019
             
Hotel Name  JAN    FEB   MAR   APR   MAY   JUN   JUL   AUG   SEP   OCT   NOV   DEC    TOTAL 
Ezulwini   31,438,374.27    36,373,998.59    19,325,918.76   18582526.18  21621317.38  16155459.08   16,005,142.51    21,557,015.22    23,823,152.08    22,688,523.61    21,577,899.17    20,885,696.10    270,035,022.95 
Manzini   2,981,603.28    4,416,466.19    4,573,624.78   3865579.86  5082261.27  4213265.23   3,614,104.85    4,808,754.67    3,956,954.03    4,297,959.54    4,840,300.43    3,719,762.96    50,370,637.09 
Mbabane   862,044.70    1,259,710.71    1,361,544.15   773421.17  1248405.61  174906   2,349,842.00    600,197.99    1,066,426.00    1,428,240.57    1,130,464.10    647,654.56    12,902,857.56 
Rest of ESWATINI 7,038,513.73    7,056,150.71    8,002,757.78   7462771.83  6037933.65  5815927.94   8,475,402.74    10,104,878.78    9,359,810.28    8,999,585.81    9,964,618.58    9,567,297.24    97,885,649.07 
Grand Total   42,320,536    49,106,326    33,263,845    30,684,299    33,989,918    26,359,558    30,444,492    37,070,847    38,206,342    37,414,310    37,513,282    34,820,411    431,194,166.67 
             
             

Accommodation Statistics 2019



    
    
1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold)    
    
Ezulwini = 1301.44  
Manzini = 1096.06  
Mbabane = 1179.85  
Rest of SD = 684.85  
Total                   = 1058.63  
    
    
2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)    
    
Ezulwini = 0.9836  
Manzini = 1.3884  
Mbabane = 1.0165  
Rest of SD = 1.2139  
Total                   = 1.0933  
    
    
3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]    
    
Ezulwini = 0.43918221           =  43.92
Manzini = 0.109723923           =  10.97
Mbabane = 0.263105979           =  26.31
Rest of SD = 0.266764341           =  26.68
Total                   = 0.277340146           =  27.73
    
    
4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]    
    
Ezulwini   = 0.593295994           =  59.33
Manzini   = 0.157523309           =  15.75
Mbabane   = 0.294056934           =  29.41
Rest of SD   = 0.350653079           =  35.07
 Total                     = 0.371479211           =  37.15

Tourism Statistics (Rates)


